confirmed CHIKV infections were recorded from 2010 through 
2013. Out of the 115 laboratory-confirmed CHIKV infections, 55 had 
known travel history, 53 (96%) traveled to Asia while 2 (4%) traveled 
to Africa. There were no locally-acquired infections.9 Two hundred 
thirty-two (232) imported cases of CHIKV infection were recorded 
in July2014 at the Nationwide Institute for Developing and Zoonotic 
Transmittable Diseases at the US Centers for Disease Control and 
Prevention (CDC).10 Two hundred seventy-two (272) imported cases 
and 11 locally acquired cases were identified in Florida8 including the 
first case of locally acquired Chikungunya.11 Several of these cases 
happened in the 14 or more regions that has Aedes a aegypti, as a 
local mosquito species.